
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11708965

Procuring Entity MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT

Title Audit and Recertification of the Mangaldan Water District ISO 9001:2015 with the Scope
Provision of Frontline Services (Commercial)

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

MAWADCONSULTINGSERVICES#1, S.
2025

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Consulting Services

Category: Consulting Services

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 190,000.00 

Delivery
Period:

30 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Bernadeth D Dizon
Industrial Relations Management Officer
A
Serafica St.,
Mangaldan
Pangasinan
Philippines 2432
63-75-5235884
63-75-6530574
mangaldanwaterdistrict0979@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 31/01/2025

Last Updated / Time 30/01/2025 17:14 PM

Closing Date / Time 07/02/2025 14:00 PM

Description
 
I. Instructions to Prospective Bidder(s)/Consultant

1. The prospective Bidder/Consultant shall submit its bid proposal together with the required documents listed
hereunder, in a sealed envelope on or before 2:00 P.M. of February 7, 2025.
Documentary Requirements to be attached upon submission of the Quotation are as follows, to wit:
1.1 PhilGeps Registration
1.2 Mayor’s/Business Permit (Official Receipt for application of renewal is accepted for recently expired permit,
provided that renewed permit shall be submitted if awarded the Contract)
1.3 Latest Income/Business Tax Return/Tax Clearance in Electronic Filing and Payment System form stamped
“Received” by BIR (Bureau of Internal Revenue);
1.4 Omnibus Sworn Statement;
1.5 Statement of the prospective Bidder of all its ongoing and completed projects. The statement shall include for
each contract the following:
f.1 The name and location of the Contract;
f.2 Date of Award of the Contract;
f.3 Type and brief description of consulting service;
f.4 Consultant Role;

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


f.5 Amount of Contract;
f.6 Contract Duration;
f.7 Certificate of Satisfactory Completion issued by the client for completed projects.
1.6 Statement of the Consultant specifying its Nationality and confirming that those who will actually perform the
service are registered professionals authorized by the appropriate regulatory body to practice those professions
including their respective licenses, certifications and curriculum vitae;
1.7 Audited Financial Statements stamped “Received” by the BIR for the preceding calendar year not earlier than two
(2) years from date of submission.
1.8 Authority of the Signatory to transact and enter into a contract with the Mangaldan Water District

2. Failure to submit one or more of the required documents will mean BAC’s rating of the Bidder/Consultant as
“failed”.

3. Deadline for the submission of bid proposal and required documents shall be at 2:00 P.M. of February 7, 2025 only.

4. Proposal and required documents submitted after the deadline shall not be accepted by the BAC.

5. All documents submitted shall be signed by the authorized representative.

6. The Mangaldan Water District reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and to
reject all bids at any time prior to Award of Contract without thereby incurring any liabilities to the affected Bidder(s).

7. The Contract Duration is thirty (30) calendar days of the initial delivery of the services upon receipt of the Notice to
Proceed.

SPECIFICATIONS

AUDIT

� YEAR 1 – ISO 9001:2015 RECERTIFICATION AUDIT

� YEAR 2 – 1ST SURVEILLANCE AUDIT

� YEAR 3 – 2ND SURVEILLANCE AUDIT

ISO CERTIFICATION

� Audit is covered by Frontline Services only under one (1) division – Commercial Division
� Scope of Certification: Provision of Frontline Services (Commercial)
� Meals, transportation and accommodation of consultant/auditors shall be provided as needed.
� Audit scheduling and audit registration shall commence upon receipt of the signed contract.
� Audit must be conducted before the expiration of our existing validity on May 20, 2025. There should be no gap on
the timeline.

Created by Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created 30/01/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5384462) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

11708965

Control Number:

MAWADCONSULTINGSERVICES#1,

S. 2025

Bid Notice Title:

Audit and Recertification of the

Mangaldan Water District ISO

9001:2015 with the Scope Provision

of Frontline Services (Commercial)

Approved Budget:

Php190,000.00

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Small

Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Consulting Services

Category:

Consulting Services

Applicable Procurement Rules:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

Corporate Budget for the Contract

Approved by the Board

Location:

Pangasinan

Contract Duration:

30 Day/s

Contact Person:

Bernadeth Dizon

Created By:

Bernadeth Dizon

MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT
Serafica St., Mangaldan Pangasinan, Region I, Philippines

MAWADCONSULTINGSERVICES#1, S. 2025
Awardee : Contact Person :
TUV NORD PHILIPPINES
INC. Haya Mercano

Address : Designation :
Unit 406-407 Common Goal
Tower, Finance cor. Industry
Sts., Madrigal Business Park,
Ayala-Alabang, Muntinlupa
City Metro Manila, NCR,
Philippines

Senior Sales and Marketing
Manager

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

MAWADCONSULTINGSERVICES#1, S.
2025, AUDIT AND RECERTIFICATION OF
THE MANGALDAN WATER DISTRICT ISO
9001:2015 WITH THE SCOPE
PROVISION OF FRONTLINE SERVICES
(COMMERCIAL), 93151607, 1, Lump
Sum

Php190,000.00

Reason for Award :
Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php172,480.00

Award Date:

14-Feb-2025

Publish Date:

21-Feb-2025

Date Last Updated:

21-Feb-2025

Contract Number:

MAWADCONSULTINGSERVICES#1,

S. 2025

Proceed Date:

21-Feb-2025

Contract Effectivity Date:

21-Feb-2025

Contract End Date:

24-Mar-2025

Created By:

Bernadeth D Dizon

Date Created:

21-Feb-2025

Approver:

Bernadeth D Dizon

View Documents:

4

2/21/25, 4:09 PM PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=11708965&orgID=25554&lineItemID=1&aWARDID=53… 1/1

javascript:window.close();











